TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90059
#1

15-90211
#2

14-90005
#3

GAIL ANN ALLEN

Debtors Request to Reaffirm Debt
with US Bank N.A.
re:2012 GMC Terrain

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: MICHELE HEBNER (GAIL ANN ALLEN)

CARA ZANETTI

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (CARA ZANETTI)

SAM EDDIE HATFIELD / RUBY ELSETTE HATFIELD

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (RUBY ELSETTE HATFIELD, SAM EDDIE HATFIELD)
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90043

#4

15-90178

#5

16-90122

#6

RYAN D. HELSTEIN

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (RYAN D. HELSTEIN)

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)

CHRISTINEA A DUBORD

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (CHRISTINEA ADUBORD)
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90120
#7

16-90129
#8

16-90048
#9

ROSEANNA L GEARHART

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (ROSEANNA L GEARHART)

DOUGLAS MURRAY MCFARLANE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (DOUGLAS MURRAY MCFARLANE)

EDWIN R. RUONA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (EDWIN R. RUONA)

Page 3



TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90080
#10

16-90035
#11

16-90043
#12

WILLIAM R. BELONGA

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID GERALD LUTZ (WILLIAM R. BELONGA)

MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL J. PALID (MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER)

RYAN D. HELSTEIN

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (RYAN D. HELSTEIN)
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90010
#13

16-90076
#14

16-90035
#15

TROY M MARGONI

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (TROY M MARGONI)

JODY L RICHARDS / BOBBY R RICHARDS

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: RUDOLPH F. PERHALLA (BOBBY R RICHARDS, JODY L RICHARDS)

MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER

Debtor's Objection to Claim # 6
of Foundation Finance Company

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL J. PALID (MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER)

Page 5



TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90010
#16

15-90178
#17

TROY M MARGONI

Order to Show Cause Why

the Court Should not Enter

an Order Directing Attorney
Monville to Serve his Suspension
Order on Each of His Clients
With Cases Pending Before This
Court

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (TROY M MARGONI)

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN

Motion to Approve Debtor's
First Post Confirmation
Plan Amendment

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)

Page 6



TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

15-90178
#18

15-90178
#19

15-90178
#20

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN

Motion to Disgorge Attorney's
Fees to Northwoods Law
and/or Jesse Monville

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN
Motion to Rescind Appointment
as Attorney for Debtor

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN

Objection to No-Look
Fee of Northwoods Law

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90078
#21

15-90157

#22

CLIFFORD P. PELKE / BONNIE J. PELKE

Status Conference re:

United States Trustee’s Motion
Requesting Review And

Disgorgement Of Attorney

Compensation Under 11 U.S.C

Sections 329(B), 526, 528 And Rule 2017
And For Other Sanctions

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (BONNIE J. PELKE, CLIFFORD P. PELKE)

SHELLY MARIE PETRUSCH

United States Trustee's Motion

for Review and Disgorgement

of Attorney Compensation Under
11 U.S.C. Section 329(B) and 2017

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (SHELLY MARIE PETRUSCH)
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

15-90355

#23

15-90296
#24

16-90099

#25

NICOLE M BRETALL

Adj Order to Show Cause
Why Case Should Not

be Dismissed for Failure
to Pay Filing Fee

($335 Due)

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (NICOLE M BRETALL)

JAMES A COUSINEAU / SUSAN A COUSINEAU

Adj Objection to Exemptions of
Debtors James A. Cousineau
and Susan A. Cousineau

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (JAMES A COUSINEAU, SUSAN A COUSINEAU)

TERRY L EIDE / STACEY ANN EIDE

United States Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss Pursuant
to 11 U.S.C. 8§ 707(a)

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
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TUESDAY. JUNE 14, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

16-90016
#26

15-90084
#27

DANIEL W JOHNSON / STACEY L JOHNSON
Adj Trustee's Objection to
Debtors' Claim of Exemptions

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (DANIEL W JOHNSON, STACEY L JOHNSON)

JESSICA B KARVAKKO

ADV: 2-16-99002

KELLY HAGAN vs STEVEN A KARVAKKO & ELIZABETH A KARVAKKO

Plaintiff's Motion for Entry
of Default Judgment

TRUSTEE: KELLY M. HAGAN

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (JESSICA B KARVAKKO)
ATTORNEY: JEREMY J. NASTOFF (KELLY M. HAGAN, KELLY HAGAN)

Page 10



